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ki Fo(k) AFO(k) k TC/D TC/T £ qA(E) qA(k)AFO(k) AFA(k) FA(k)

(mm) (mm) (cm? sec?) (cl=0.57) =qA(k)

€8] 2) 3) 4)_ (5) (6) D (6] 9 (10) (11)
0.074 | 0.007 ]
0.10 0.013 { 0.006 | 0.087 1.547 | 0.2739 | -1.2736 | 0.1020 0.0006 0.0012 | 0.0012
0.15 0.027 | 0.014 | 0.125 2.021 | 0.3578 | -1.1264 | 0.1292 0.0018 0.0036 | 0.0048
0.20 0.046 { 0.019 | 0.175 2.320 | 0.4107 | -1.0336 | 0.1515 0.0029 0.0058 } 0.0106
0.30 0.101 | 0.055 | 0.250 2.628 | 0.4652 | -0.9380 | 0.1736 0.0095 0.0191 | 0.0297
0.40 0.200 { 0.099 | 0.350 2.830 | 0.5010 | -0.8752 | 0.1894 0.0188 0.0378 | 0.0675
0.50 0.290 | 0.090 | 0.450 3.056 | 0.5410 | -0.8051 ]| 0.2090 0.0188 0.0378 | 0.1053
0.60 0.374 | 0.084 | 0.550 3.202 | 0.5668 | -0.7598 | 0.2236 0.0188 0.0378 | 0.1431
0.70 0.450 { 0.076 | 0.650 3.574 | 0.6327 | -0.6442 | 0.2611 0.0198 0.0398 | 0.1829 Table 2
0.80 0.515 | 0.065 | 0.750 4.123 | 0.7299 | -0.4738 { 0.3192 0.0207 0.0416 | 0.2245
0.90 0.570 | 0.055 | 0.850 4.673 | 0.8272 | -0.3031 | 0.3821 0.0210 .0.0422 | 0.2667
1.00 0.615 | 0.045 | 0.950 5.530 { 0.9789 | -0.0370 | 0.4840 0.0218 0.0438 | 0.3105
1.50 0.760 | 0.145 | 1.250 7.681 | 1.3597 0.6309 | 0.7357 0.1067 0.2144 | 0.5249
2.00 0.850 | 0.090 | 1.750 | 11.319 | 2.0037 1.7605 | 0.9608 0.0865 0.1738 | 0.6987
3.00 0.950 | 0.100 | 2.500 | 18.191 | 3.2202 3.8942 { 1.0000 0.1000 0.2009 | 0.8996
4.00 0.992 ; 0.042 | 3.500 | 27.166 | 4.8090 6.6810 | 1.0000 0.0420 0.0844 | 0.9840
5.00 1.000 | 0.008 | 4.500 | 36.383 | 6.4406 9.5428 | 1.0000 0.0080 0.0160 | 1.0000

Total 0.4977



